

HON' BLE MS JUSTICE J.UMA DEVI

M.A.C.M.A.No.1783 OF 2010

ORDER:

When the matter was listed on 09.11.2018, there was no representation for the appellant. On 16.11.2018 also, there was no representation for the appellant and therefore, the matter was directed to be listed under the caption 'for dismissal'. Today, though the matter is listed under the caption 'for dismissal', there is no representation for the appellant.

Hence, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution. No order as to costs.

Miscellaneous petitions, if any, pending, shall stand closed.

JUSTICE J.UMA DEVI

Date: 30.11.2018
Prv